Depreciated Value of the
Improvement $11,880.00

Add Land I, OOP. 00

Indicated Value by Cost Approach $12, 880. 00

This is a total taking. Based on Cost, Income, and Market Approaches to
value, it is our opinion that the Market Value is:

Per Cost Approach $12,880.00

"TWELVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS"

COMPARABLE SALES

SMALL FACTORY BUILDINGS

1939 W. Minnehaha - Sold in August 1959 for $48, 500. 00. The lot was
80 x 137 and was zoned for light industrial use. The improvement con-
sisted of a concrete block one story factory building containing 6, 550